

CRIMINAL REVISION NO.07 OF 2026

CNR-WBCS01-000033-2026

Present: Sri Sukumar Ray
Chief Judge, City Sessions Court, Calcutta
J.O. CODE NO.WB00590

Order no.02 dated 10.02.2026

To-day is fixed for hearing on the point of admission.

Neither the revisionists, nor the Ld. Counsel for the revisionists is present today.

No step is taken on behalf of the revisionists.

Today Ld. Lawyers did not attend the Court proceedings due to resolution taken by the local Bar on account of death of a Ld. Advocate.

In view of the above fact, the case is adjourned today for the ends of justice.

Fixing **25.03.2026** for hearing on the point of admission.

D/C by me

Sd./-

Chief Judge
City Sessions Court
Calcutta

Sd./-

Chief Judge
City Sessions Court
Calcutta