

Criminal Revision No. :- 07 of 2026

CNR-WBCS01-000033-2026

Sri Koustuv Mukhopadhyay

Addl.Dist & Sessions Judge,

Fast Track Court No.1, Calcutta

Order No.07, dt: 06.06.2026

Today the record is fixed for appearance of all sides.

There is a resolution taken by the Local Bar Association as "not to pass any adverse orders".

Separate haziras are filed on behalf of the petitioner/Jumbo Finvest India Limited and opposite party/Ugro Capital Limited.

At this stage, one petition is filed by the Id. Advocate on behalf of the petitioner to extend the interim order of stay.

Heard. Considered. Prayer is allowed.

Accordingly, the case is adjourned today.

Fix **29.07.2026** for hearing of the criminal revision.

Parties to come ready on the date fixed.

Interim order of stay is extended till the next date.

D/C by me.

Sd/-

Addl Dist & Sessions Judge
Fast Track Court 1, Calcutta
JO CodeWB01059

Sd/-

Addl Dist & Sessions Judge
Fast Track Court 1, Calcutta
JO CodeWB01059